
Sr. 
No. 

1 

Sub: - Transfer/Posting in the grade of Accounts Officer of the IP&TAFS Group-B-reg. 

2 

In continuation to this office order no. 4-14/2022/Vol-IV/ PACE/1349-1452 
dated 27.12.2023, the transfers/postings in r/o officers promoted to A0 grade on 'as 
is where is' basis, is ordered as under with immediate effect: -

PART A: Oficers transferred out of station. 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Staff 
No. 

11129 

11130 

11132 

11139 

11142 

11144 

11148 

11149 

11153 

11156 

11158 

No. 2-25/2023/PACE/ART/216 to T85 

11167 

Government of India 

11176 

Ministry of Communications 

11344 

Department of Posts 

ORDER 

Name (S/Sh/Ms) 

RAJA SEKHAR C 

KAMAL NARAYAN 
VERMA 

MANOJ SHANKARRAO 
SHRIRANG 

ANANT SHARAD 

CHAVAN 

SUJA N 

KRUPA JYOTHI 
MANSABDAR 

SUSHIL MAURYA 

G PRIYADHARSHINI 

SANJOY GHOSH 

AMARESH KUMAR 

TIWARI 
ABHIJEET 

MADHUKARRAO 

SHUKLA 

VIKAS SHARMA 

ILAMATHY S 

SAVITRI GANGADHAR 
MUDAGALI 

1 

Present place of 
Posting 0/0 

PAO TELANGANA 

CCA CHATTISGARH 

PAO MAHARASHTRA 

PAO MAHARASHTRA 

CCA KARNATAKA 

PAO TELANGANA 

CCA UTTAR 

PRADESH (WEST) 

PAO TAMILNADU 

CCA JHARKHAND 

PAO BIHAR 

PAO MAHARASHTRA 

PAO PUNJAB 

PA Wing, Dak Bhawan, 
New Delhi 110001 

Dated: 13-03-2024 

PAO TAMILNADU 

PAO KARNATAKA 

Posted in 0/0 

PAO ANDHRA PRADESH 

Pr CCA DELHI 

Pr CCA MUMBAI 

Pr CCA MUMBAI 

NICE, NEW DELHI 

CCA ANDHRA PRADESH 

CCA UTTAR PRADESH 

(EAST) 

PAO GUJARAT 

CCA WEST BENGAL 

PAO UTTAR PRADESH 

Pr CCA MUMBAI 

CCA HARYANA 

PAO DELHI 

PAO DELHI 



PART B: Officers posted at same station. 

Sr. 
No. 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

5 

5 

6 

7 

9 

No. 

Staff 
No. 

11133 

11134 

11140 

11146 

11155 

11162 

11164 

Sr. Staff 

No. 

11170 

11172 

10856 

10890 

10957 

Name (S/Sh/Ms) 

10971 

ROHIT SAHU 

11040 

MD.WAHIDUR 
RAHMAN 

11110 

DEBASHREE SHARMA 

RAJESH PRAHLAD 
KESWANI 

M. GAYATHRI 

MYTHILI T 

SUSHIL KUMAR 
SHARMA 

LAKSHMIDEVI SAIRAM 

SREEDEVI P 

Name (S/Sh/Ms) 

ABHAYA KUMAR NATH 

DEBOLINA PAUL 

RANJEET KUMAR 

PART C: The rest of the 33 officers promoted vide order dated 27.12.2023 are 
retained at the same office. 

AJAYA KUMAR DAS 

Present place of 
Posting 0/0 

2- It is underlined that for the purpose of rotational transfers, the station tenure 

with regard to the officers retained at the same place of posting (office/station) will 
be counted fromn the initial date of joining at that station in the cadre, irrespective of 

SHAIK IMMAM 
AHAMMAD 

PAO MADHYA PRADESH 

3 In addition to above, the following transfers/postings in A0 grade is also 

ROOPASHREE KB 

PAO BIHAR 

2 

PAO ASSAM 

CCA GUJARAT 

PAO KERALA 

PAO TAMILNADU 

PAO MADHYA PRADESH 

CCA KARNATAKA 

PAO KERALA 

Present place of 
Posting 0/0 

NICF, NEW DELHI 

PAO WEST BENGAL 

PAO JAMMU 

Posted in 0/o 

PAO DELHI 

CCA MADHYA PRADESH 

DOT HQ 

CCA BIHAR 

CGCA, NEW DELHI 

CCA ASSAM 

PAO GUJARAT 

CCA KERALA 

Pr CCA TAMIL NADU 

CCA MADHYA PRADESH 

PAO KARNATAKA 

CCA KERALA 

Posting 
in 0/0 

PAO ODISHA 

DOT HQ 

CCA RAJASTHAN 

CCA ODISHA 

PAO KARNATAKA 

PAO KARNATAKA 

the date of joining at the present post on promotion. 

ordered with immediate effect: 



5 

7 

6. 

8 

9 

11121 

11345 

11539 

Copy to 

SANGEETHA S 

LAL MOHAN 
MOHAPATRA 

ANIMESH CHANDRA 
OJHA 

4. The transfer of officers, except at S. No. 3 (Sh Ranject Kumar), mentioned in para 3 
above have been considered on their own request & cost, hence no TA/TP/CTG shall be 
admissible to them. 

Necessary charge reports may be submitted to all concerned. 

1. PSO to Member (F), DCC. 

This issues with the approval of the competent authority. 

3. PSO to Sr. DDG (PAF)/ DG (NICF) 
4. PS to Pr. CsCA/CsCA concerned. 

NICE, NEW DELHI 

2. PSO to Advisor (F), DoT HÌ/ Addl CGCA, O/0 CGCA New Delhi. 

DOT HQ 

6. PS to GM(F) /DA (P) concerned. 

PAO MAHARSHTRA 

11. Office & Spare. 

8. ACAO (PEA)/ AO (PA Estt). 

5. PSO to DDG(F&PAA)/ DDG (B&A), DOP HQ/ DDG (E&T), DOT HQ. 

7. PS to Director (SEA), DoT HQ /Director (PA Admn) DoP HQ. 

3 

9. Officers concerned- through their controlling officers. 
10. CS to Sr. DDG (PAF). 

PAO TAMIL, NADU 

CCA ODISHA 

PAO WEST BENGAL. 

(Joseph K'Mathew) 
Director (PA Admn) 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

