No. 2-25/2023/PACE/ART/2716 to 2785 Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Posts

PA Wing, Dak Bhawan, New Delhi 110001 Dated: 13-03-2024

<u>ORDER</u>

Sub: - Transfer/Posting in the grade of Accounts Officer of the IP&TAFS Group-B-reg.

In continuation to this office order no. 4-14/2022/Vol-IV/PACE/1349-1452 dated 27.12.2023, the transfers/postings in r/o officers promoted to AO grade on 'as is where is' basis, is ordered as under with immediate effect: -

PART A: Officers transferred out of station.

Sr. No.	Staff No.	Name (S/Sh/Ms)	Present place of Posting O/o	Posted in O/o
1	11129	RAJA SEKHAR C	PAO TELANGANA	PAO ANDHRA PRADESH
2	11130	KAMAL NARAYAN VERMA	CCA CHATTISGARH	Pr CCA DELHI
3	11132	MANOJ SHANKARRAO SHRIRANG	PAO MAHARASHTRA	Pr CCA MUMBAI
4	11139	ANANT SHARAD CHAVAN	PAO MAHARASHTRA	Pr CCA MUMBAI
5	11142	SUJA N	CCA KARNATAKA	NICF, NEW DELHI
6	11144	KRUPA JYOTHI MANSABDAR	PAO TELANGANA	CCA ANDHRA PRADESH
7	11148	SUSHIL MAURYA	CCA UTTAR PRADESH (WEST)	CCA UTTAR PRADESH (EAST)
8	11149	G PRIYADHARSHINI	PAO TAMILNADU	PAO GUJARAT
9	11153	SANJOY GHOSH	CCA JHARKHAND	CCA WEST BENGAL
10	11156	AMARESH KUMAR TIWARI	PAO BIHAR	PAO UTTAR PRADESH
11	11158	ABHIJEET MADHUKARRAO SHUKLA	PAO MAHARASHTRA	Pr CCA MUMBAI
12	11167	VIKAS SHARMA	PAO PUNJAB	CCA HARYANA
13	11176	ILAMATHY S	PAO TAMILNADU	PAO DELHI
14	11344	SAVITRI GANGADHAR MUDAGALI	PAO KARNATAKA	PAO DELHI

PART B: Officers posted at same station.

Sr. No.	Staff No.	Name (S/Sh/Ms)	Present place of Posting O/o	Posted in O/o
1	11133	ROHIT SAHU	PAO MADHYA PRADESH	CCA MADHYA PRADESH
2	11134	MD.WAHIDUR RAHMAN	PAO BIHAR	CCA BIHAR
3	11140	DEBASHREE SHARMA	PAO ASSAM	CCA ASSAM
4	11146	RAJESH PRAHLAD KESWANI	CCA GUJARAT	PAO GUJARAT
5	11155	M. GAYATHRI	PAO KERALA	CCA KERALA
6	11162	MYTHILI T	PAO TAMILNADU	Pr CCA TAMIL NADU
7	11164	SUSHIL KUMAR SHARMA	PAO MADHYA PRADESH	CCA MADHYA PRADESH
8	11170	LAKSHMIDEVI SAIRAM	CCA KARNATAKA	PAO KARNATAKA
9	11172	SREEDEVI P	PAO KERALA	CCA KERALA

PART C: The rest of the 33 officers promoted vide order dated 27.12.2023 are retained at the same office.

2- It is underlined that for the purpose of rotational transfers, the station tenure with regard to the officers retained at the same place of posting (office/station) will be counted from the initial date of joining at that station in the cadre, irrespective of the date of joining at the present post on promotion.

3. In addition to above, the following transfers/postings in AO grade is also ordered with immediate effect:

Sr. No.	Staff No.	Name (S/Sh/Ms)	Present place of Posting O/o	Posting in O/o
1	10856	ABHAYA KUMAR NATH	NICF, NEW DELHI	PAO ODISHA
2	10890	DEBOLINA PAUL	PAO WEST BENGAL	DOT HQ
3	10957	RANJEET KUMAR	PAO JAMMU	CCA RAJASTHAN
4	10971	AJAYA KUMAR DAS	PAO DELHI	CCA ODISHA
5	11040	SHAIK IMMAM AHAMMAD	DOT HQ	PAO KARNATAKA
6	11110	ROOPASHREE K B	CGCA, NEW DELHI	PAO KARNATAKA

7	11121	SANGEETHA S	NICF, NEW DELHI	PAO TAMIL NADU
8	11345	LAL MOHAN MOHAPATRA	DOT HQ	CCA ODISHA
9	11539	ANIMESH CHANDRA OJHA	PAO MAHARSHTRA	PAO WEST BENGAL

4. The transfer of officers, except at S. No. 3 (Sh Ranjeet Kumar), mentioned in para 3 above have been considered on their own request & cost, hence no TA/TP/CTG shall be admissible to them.

- 5. Necessary charge reports may be submitted to all concerned.
- 6. This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

(Joseph K Mathew) Director (PA Admn)

Copy to-

- 1. PSO to Member (F), DCC.
- 2. PSO to Advisor (F), DoT HQ/ Addl CGCA, O/O CGCA New Delhi.
- 3. PSO to Sr. DDG (PAF) / DG (NICF)
- 4. PS to Pr. CsCA/CsCA concerned.
- 5. PSO to DDG(F&PAA)/ DDG (B&A), DOP HQ/ DDG(E&T), DOT HQ.
- 6. PS to GM(F) /DA(P)concerned.
- 7. PS to Director (SEA), DoT HQ /Director (PA Admn) DoP HQ.
- 8. ACAO (PEA)/ AO (PA Estt).
- 9. Officers concerned- through their controlling officers.
- 10. CS to Sr. DDG (PAF).
- 11. Office & Spare.